

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2828 OF 2006

C.C.E., SURAT-I

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. SUNTEX FABRICS PVT.LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 18/01/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Anju, Adv.

Ms. Sheela, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the appellant has prayed for two weeks' time to enable the appellant to submit as to whether any application for amendment has to

be filed or not, as mentioned in the Office Report.

In the meantime, Office to state as to whether the names shown in the

judgment of the Hon'ble High Court are the same or not, as shown in the notice.

List again on 22.2.2007.

(B. Sudheendra Kumar)

Registrar