

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2828 OF 2006

C.C.E., SURAT-I

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. SUNTEX FABRICS PVT.LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,condonation of delay in filing appeal)

Date: 18/01/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr.Subba Rao,Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Despite service of notice, apart from respondent Nos. 1 and 3 no
other respondent has appeared.

Put up on 4.3.2008.

In the meantime, learned counsel for the petitioner may serve
notice upon the non-appearing respondents intimating the aforesaid date of
hearing.

Parties to file additional documents in the meantime.

[Meenu Sethi]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master