

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2828 OF 2006

C.C.E., SURAT-I

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. SUNTEX FABRICS PVT.LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and stay)

Date: 04/03/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv.
for Mr. B.V. Balramdas, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

From the office report, it appears that respondent Nos. 9 and 10 are dead. However, it appears that they are either proprietary concern or partnership firm.

Mr. Doabia, learned senior counsel states that he shall seek instructions and take steps.

Put up after four weeks.

Additional documents, if any, may be filed.

(Pooja Arora)
Sr.P.A.

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)
Court Master