

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2828 OF 2006

C.C.E., SURAT-I

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. SUNTEX FABRICS PVT.LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s). for condonation of delay in filing appeal and stay)

Date: 07/04/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List for final disposal two weeks hence.

Counsel for the respondent is permitted to amend the counter  
affidavit. additional documents, if any, may be filed in the meantime.

Tag with C.A.No.2589/2006.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)  
COURT MASTER