

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2589 OF 2006

C.C.E., SURAT-I

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. SUNTEX FABRICS PVT. LTD.ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 2828 of 2006

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing appeal)

Date: 29/04/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s) Mr.A.Subba Rao, Adv.for
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.
Mr.Kamal R.Bulchandani, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, Adv.for
Mr. R.Nedumaran, Adv.

Mr. Mahinder Singh Dahiya,Adv.(Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Civil Appeal No.2589/2006

Office Report dated 28th April, 2008 states that there are 25 respondents in this appeal.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Mr. R.Nedumaran and Mr. M.S.Dahiya, Advocates are representing respondent Nos.1 to 4, 5,8 & 10 to 14 and 17 respectively. Office report also states that service on respondent Nos.7,9, 15,19,20,22,23 and 25 is complete but none has entered appearance on their behalf. Office report further states that service is not complete on 6, 16, 18, 21 and 24 and counsel for the appellant has not taken any steps to serve them. Mr.A.Subba Rao, Adv. states that he will take necessary steps to serve the unserved respondents. It is also mentioned in the office report that counsel for the appellant has not taken any steps for amendment of name of respondent Nos.1 & 2 despite request. Mr. A.Subba Rao, Adv. states that he will take necessary steps. Permitted to do so.

Civil Appeal No.2828/2006

As per Office Report dated 28th April, 2008, there are 19 respondents in this appeal. Respondent Nos. 1 & 3 are represented by Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Advocate. Service is also complete on other respondents except respondent Nos. 9 & 10 but they have not entered appearance so far. It is also stated in the office report that the proprietor of Respondent Nos. 9 & 10 has died and counsel for the revenue has not taken any steps with regard to deceased proprietor of respondent Nos. 9 & 10. Mr. A.Subba Rao, Adv. states that he will take appropriate steps.

List both the appeals after service is complete.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master