

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2589 OF 2006
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

C.C.E., SURAT-I

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. SUNTEX FABRICS PVT. LTD.ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS and
office report))

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 2828 of 2006
(With office report)

Date: 17/10/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Minocha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Vaishnavi, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora , Adv

Mr. R. Nedumaran , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the appellant has cured the defects in
the application for amendment of cause title but copy has
not been served on the respondents. Hence, place the
matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for appropriate
orders.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar