

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2828 OF 2006

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE,
SURAT-I

...APPELLANT

-VERSUS-

M/s. SUNTEX FABRICS (P) LTD. & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The office report dated 17th November, 2015, was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 8th December, 2015, when he was pleased to pass the following order:-

“Ld. Counsel for the appellant has requested two weeks time to file chamber summons. Be filed as assured. Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 8.2.2016.”

It is submitted that counsel for the appellant has not filed Chamber Summons. Hence, notice could not be issued.

The Office Report is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court for orders.

Dated this the 17th day of November, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. B.K.Prasad, Advocate,
Central Agency Section.
2. Mr. Rahul Narayan, Advocate,
D-9, Jangpura Extn.
New Delhi-110 014

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR