

ITEM NO.2

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 2828/2006

C.C.E., SURAT-I

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SUNTEX FABRICS PVT.LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 08/12/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr R.K.Verma, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Mohit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Narayan,Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the appellant has requested two weeks
time to file chamber summons. Be filed as assured. Notice
thereafter be issued.

List again on 8.2.2016.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar