

2ITEM NO.3

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION III
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 2828/2006

C.C.E., SURAT-I

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SUNTEX FABRICS PVT.LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 08/02/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.
Mr. Rabindra Kumar Mohanty,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rahul Narayan,Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Last opportunity is garanted to the appellant for filing
Chamber Summons in terms of previous order within two weeks.
Failing which the matter will be listed under Rules. List on
9.3.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar