

SECTION-III

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3  
(Application for deletion the name of respondent Nos. 9 & 10)  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2828 OF 2006

Commissioner of Central Excise, Surat-I

.....Appellant

-Versus-

M/s. Suntex Fabrics (P) Ltd. & Ors.

.....Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that counsel for the appellant has on 29<sup>th</sup> February, 2016 filed an application for deletion the name of respondent Nos. 9 and 10 from the array of parties. The said application has been registered as Interlocutory Application No. 3.

It is further submitted that there are 19 respondents. Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete as respondents Nos. 1 and 3 are represented through Mr. Rahul Narayan, Advocate. Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete in respect of respondents Nos. 2, 4, 5 to 8 and 11 to 19 through Courier Service/Affidavit of Dasti Service, but no one has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of the said respondents so far.

The application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber with this office report.

Dated this the 29<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate  
Central Agency Section.
2. Mr. Rahul Narayan, Advocate  
D-9, Jangpura Extn.,  
New Delhi – 110 014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR