

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.8

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 3/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 2828/2006

C.C.E., SURAT-I

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SUNTEX FABRICS PVT.LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For deletion of the name of respondent)

Date : 06/05/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rabindra Kumar Mohanty,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohit Singh,Adv.
Mr. Rahul Narayan,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No.3 of 2016 for deletion of names of respondent
nos.9 and 10 is allowed.

The names of respondent nos.9 and 10 be deleted from
the array of parties at the risk of the appellant.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(SAPNA BISHT)
SR.P.A.

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR